4D and 4R – Semi-Hermetic Compressors
Emerson Climate Technologies    2014DS-78 R2 (2/16)60
4 DK3 R 22 ME - TFE  800
Compressor Family Series
Either a number or a letter
established for each
product family.
Compressor Motor Type

assigned for all variations with
CoreSenseTM Modules Installed
New Model Nomenclature (5th Digit = Application Rating)
R = Rating at +45°F to +130°F at 90°F Ambient  Air
S = Rating at +20°F to +120°F at 90°F Ambient Air
F = Rating at -25°F to +105°F at 90° Ambient Air
Semi-Hermetic Compressors – 6D, 6R and 6T
2014DS-78 R2 (2/16)    Emerson Climate Technologies85
6RN2  -  3 0 0 0-  TSE  800
Compressor Family Series
Either a number or a letter
established for each
product family.
Compressor Motor Type
Single Phase Motors Code
Capacitor run - Capacitor start
Induction run - Capacitor start
Induction run - Split phase
Induction run - Capacitor start, low torque
C
I
S
X
Three Phase Motors Code
General
  3 Lead single voltage
  6 Lead part winding (575 volt)
  9 Lead dual voltage
Star (wye) delta
6 Lead motors
  Part winding or across the line
T
E
F
Product Variations
Numbers will be assigned
as follows:
1. Numbers -001 through
-199 are reserved for
sub+b/m numbers.
2. Numbers -200
indicates a standard
compressor and
component parts b/m
and model no.
3. Numbers -201 and
larger will be assigned
for all other variations
of a given model.
Compressor Cooling
Code Description
A Air cooled
D Discus
R Refrigerant cooled
T Std. two stage
W Water cooled
Tandem Style Models
Indicated by the digit representing
the comp. model series connected
in tandem with a comp. of the model
series indicated by the fi rst digit. May be = (-) or A
May also be
“A” = (Alkylbenzene)
“E” = (POE Oil)
“L” = (Less Oil)
Electrical Codes
60 Hz 50 Hz Code 60 Hz 50 Hz Code
115-1 100-1 A - 220-1 S
230-1 200-1 B - 200-1 T
5206-230-3 200/220-3 C 200-3 - U
460-3 380/400-3 D 208-230-1 200-1 V
575-3 500-3 E - 200/220-3 W
- 115-1 F Misc. A.C. Ratings X

• 1 Bank Unloading
• • 2 Banks Unloading
New Model Nomenclature (5th Digit = Application Rating)
R = Rating at +45°F to +130°F at 90°F Ambient  Air
S = Rating at +20°F to +120°F at 90°F Ambient Air
F = Rating at -25°F to +105°F at 90° Ambient Air
6D, 6R and 6T – Semi-Hermetic Compressors
Emerson Climate Technologies    2014DS-78 R2 (2/16)100
6D Delta Reed Models - Compressor Parts
Model
(Horse Power
Nomenclature)
New Model
(BTU
Nomenclature)
Delta
Valve
Plate Kit
Unloader
Valve
Plate Kit
Cylinder
Head
Gasket
Unloader
Cylinder
Head
Gasket
Valve
Plate
Gasket
Terminal
Plate
Group
(998-) (998-) (020-) (020-) (020-) (521-)
• • 6DY3A300E-TSE 6DY3R32ME-TSE 2661-27 2661-28 0600-00 0616-00 1235-01 0140-01
• • 6DY3A300E-TSK 6DY3R32ME-TSK 2661-27 2661-28 0600-00 0616-00 1235-01 0142-01
• 1 Bank Unloading
• • 2 Banks Unloading
New Model Nomenclature (5th Digit = Application Rating)
R = Rating at +45°F to +130°F at 90°F Ambient  Air
S = Rating at +20°F to +120°F at 90°F Ambient Air
F = Rating at -25°F to +105°F at 90° Ambient Air
6D Compressor Capacity Control Kits
Standard
Model